1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS SRR 4 SRR




Amt.

Note, G380 O03.

. Special order part

¥ E AP

N fart No. - e
l]i:':ec:'_. 1"1;-!; E;rt ;_ Deseription ;E,;,_: H b i m’g
1 BT105=180=000 FACE COVER EE LA - 1
? [55=T115110=5P SCREW 11/6&4=40 L=31 ThEIZL* 11/64=-40 L=30,0 s
2=1 B1154=180=000 FINGER GUARD A OS5/78 [1Eens <pe 1
1 §5=-T110840=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7 & FREIILs 11/64=4L0D L= 7.8 2
& B1151=180~0A0 PROTECTION COVER ASH, FoR*LONY= 22 1
g B1151=180=000 PROTECTION COVER BRACKET NN*= FUTTLFES S (1)
& B1147=R50=000 SPRING nInn*= n*z (2}
7 55=4090440=-5P SCREW 9/744=40 L= 4,0 = P i be=40 LT & (2)
B E1152=120=000 PROTECTIONM COVER CATCH PuEtint = RUTT43 {11
9 PS=0200182=KR SPRING PIM ZX18 L LY A {13
10 B1153=180=000 PROTECTION COVER PUErLAN - (1%
11 $5-7110510=-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=5 FRETILT 11/64=40 L= 5 (2}
12 B110%=180=000 TOP COVER 4% Fm ANt = 1
13 £§5=-7111120=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 FREIAD* 11 /64=40 L=10,5 3
14 B1128~522-000 THREE MOLE THREAD EYELET IUAT DY 1
15 55=8110750=5p SCREW 11/44=40 Lw &5 . RAZL* 11/h6=40 Lmé&,5 1
16 B3I511=180=000 alL PIPE PR TR S TILE L 1
17 BI541=012=000 OlL WICK o)l 235 0.2
i& BI501=130=040 OIL WELL ASH, UE* =580 £3-7h+5% o2 1
19 £Q=2520000=00 DIL WICK 0,09/78 B3521-180=-000 -
B3S52?1=180=-000 DIL UNWOVEN CLOTH A, 09/78 [NUR*=%2=1 75397 1
20 B3IS03-130-000 01L FELT NUK* =5%3 $2=27ThF 1
21 55=7110510~5P SCREW 11/é4=4p L=5 FRLIITI* 11/84=4p L= S 1
22 02611=555=B00=A |CABLE HOLODER =% RARTI* 1
23 S5-T1107T10-5P SCREW 11/44-40 L=T WLEDID* 11/764=40 L= T 1
24 B1104=180=000 REAR COVER YAuhN* = 1
25 E5=T7113110=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=731 FREDIIL 11764=-40 L=30,0 &
26 B1114=180=000 GUARD PLATE YAunn*= P7<3 1
27 55=7110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 TREFRLY 117E4=4D L= S F]
28 B2351=180=0A0 THREAD TEMSION REGULATOR ASM, hok*d fR$3LE* . 92 1
29 B2351=180=000 STUD MIF*d ArFI=E = (1
in B3214=047=000 BOBBIN WINDER TENMSION DISC T r¥FI=L 15 (2)
31 BI218-232-000 BOBBIN WIMDER TENSION SPRING HF¥ 3 %2 €1}
32 BI214=0&7=000 BOBEIN WINDER TENSION NUT {FF3=5 1Y 1)
33 P=0501016=5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 E37*n*2 S,.0%10,5%1 1
34 5=5110420=5p HUT 11/ 44=40 N2TYE 11/ ab=40 1
35 1137=850=000 RUBBER PLUG D,12/79 [TA=12504046=-R0 -
A=1250408=R0 RUBHER PLUG A 12779 |kitD 1
36 B23349=180=-0A0 THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASM, FFI=LE s 0T 1
a7 B823319=-180=-000 STUD [ ELFE AT (1)
IR 3126=012=-000 TENSION DISC EEFTTE] 2}
3% BI107=804=000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE FFI=2TF 247 K17
40 B3y29=051=000 TENSION SPRING T =P (1}
&1 3120=125=000 TENSION DISC STOPPER ¥ I=278 neFaET4 (1}
4 3119=771=000 TEHSION HNUT SIE TS LN (1}
43 2332=-180=000 RELEASE PIN 15184 E*Y 1
&l 2344=1R0=-0A0 RELEASE ARM ASM, B M3 1L24%* g - I
45 55=2111013-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=9,5 ENIE*LE 11/64=L0 L= 9,5 (1)
&6 B2345=-180=000 RELEASE ROD L e T LR 1
47 B2343=-180=-000 RELEASE ARM A TS52hE OF* A 1
48 55=2090410=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=3,9 FAZY* P/64=40 Lu3, 9 1
59 BEIL7=1R0=000 RELEASE LIMEK 731631 U2 1
50 SD=0640231=5P HINGE SCREW D= &,35 H= 2,3 5 y3L* D= 4,35 Hw 2.3 F
51 2346=180=000 SPRING bﬂ:mﬁ YuIpt 2 1
52 E1511-1au-ﬂnu ANCHOR 1*2ny 1
33 2341=180=-000 RELEASE LEVER MIThd L= 1
54 SD=07904641=-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= &.4 9% 235" D= 7,94 Hm 4,4 1
33 B1109=180=-000 THROAT PLATE R=3732" NUTE (R 3/32™) 1
'55=1 |503 [B1109=180~R00 THROAT PLATE M=5/64" AL, 08/ TE [NUFF (4 574643 1
55=2 |503 B1109=180=A00 THROAT PLATE W=1/1&" AL T1/79 [NUrF (8 1/16) 1
353=3 1503 B1109~180=C0A THROAT PLATE w=3%y32" AL 11779 U9 (o 3/32) 1
353=4 (303 B1109=180=COR THROAT PLATE EW=3/32" AL 11/79 [NUSF CEW 3/32) 1
5%=5% | 003 |81109=180=B0A THROAT PLATE AM=5/4&" A,DB/780 [RU4s AM=5/44 1
56 55-4090810=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= _3Arant 9/64=40 Lw 8 o 1
57 B1108=180=000 COYER PLATE RIG* o 1
58 55=5090410=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=g FIARLY 9JAL=40 Lmb 5
59 B1107=-180-000 BASE ARE RS g 1
RUBBER CUSHIOM E*eliu %5 z
BELT SUARD COVER ARHEY TgHNt - 1
BELT GUARD HINGE ASM, D,10/80 [B1131=-180=0A0 -
HIKGE ASH, A, 10780 [Vdzhn*= Eoo* 7% F
SCREW 3/16=37 L= 9.5 FREIILY T /16=37 L= 9.5 B
BED HINGE ASM, ¥3=)i*y HE 2
E=T&21040=5P SCREW 3/16=37 L= 9.5 TREF2LY X /14=32 L= 9.5 12
ot 1114=180=000 RUBBER PAD ARERE MEGe . ne AL 2
(1] 1115-.180=000 COVER - 1
&9 5=7110840=5P CREW 11/é4=40 L= 7.8 TREIIV® 11/64=40 L= 7.8 )
70 T187=55 2 =000 RIUBBER PLUG D, 12/79 [TA=1050504=RD -
A=4050504=R0  |RUBBER PLUG A 12779 [Farz ?
71 * PS=0300932=KH SPRING PIN 3X13 A, 01781 [a7%yoomwpe sy 2
7e . P=0A2NE&E=5D WASHER &, 2X14X0,5 A.OT/87 |E3T*n*2 B,2X15X0,5 Z




2. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




Eef. [Mote Part Mo E C Ami.
No. EEE s i3 Description i oo # J:‘:-'L.I:
1 MODB=100014500 HEEQLE DBX1 #1 Ny DEZY #1& 1
g | * 55-7080510=-5P SCREW 1/8-44 LT &a5 D,.03/50|85=-T08C520=5P -
| = 535=-F0BDs20-5P SCPEW 1/B=g4 L=g4.9 A,03/B0 | FREZF2I* {f=-5i L=g.Y 1
. B1401=130=-0010 NEEDLE BAR Nuse = 1
& | B140Z2-1B0=000 NEEDLE BAR ROCEER NI = S=FF —d* T L
5 NS-6150310-5P HUT 15/64-78 DOa0U L 15 64 08 :
& | WP=0&24094=50 WASHER £,2%43X+4 ESe e 3 b_ﬁ.:{flj-.-.l 1
T | B2311=130=-000 SCPEW NULE T RRI=00F D 1
] BZ23]3=-120=000 TEM5104 pI=C NU4rE fEF3I=1T5 2
9 B1422=352=0p00 TEMSID® SPTING NYT*=FoLesy Tr$na=b o3 1
10 B2553=3T2=-q00 HUT we Ty meARPY bAELe B 1
11 B4 04=950=000 BUSHING T ket L B L EV 1
12 B1405=450=-000 OIL FELT [YUT* =52 eI Tk i
13 B14pé=18p=-0hn HEEDLE BAR CLAIP ASH, WUE* —4* & 9T 1
14 5E-A0%0b670=TP SCPEW  F/h4=4p L=& CHRL? USh4=50 A=H 9}
15 _|55=61106%0-TP SCPEW  11/65-40 L=G EFxb® 11/64-40 L=6& L
15=1]| * CQ=z000N00~-FO folL FELY OD,.06 72 0WE 2TNE -
. ta=3gann00=Fo D1L FELT A,n1/8L [0 JINE 0.t
16 B1407=180=-000 LINE NUTE = Bt gy 1
17 55=5110770=-5P SCPEY 11/6&=47 L=T FSR25* 1Y f0L=-40 L=T 1
18 B1408=-18p=pnp HIMGE SCREV NUES = D05=8+ yoyTpeey 1
19 B1403=150=000 ROCKER SHATT R B [JUT# = S=pr_Hef w0 ]
20 BeS57¥=2EBp-ppB HASHER 33TFUIT U p* IR 1
21 HS=6F00420=5P HUT SFf16=74 CUAZTIE Sf b=24 1
2 HP=0692065=5P HASHER &4,.7%79X2 ESPRAE B K17 1
23 Bl4s1=150=000 ROCKER LIMK AT = F=pr=ysil 1
24 SD_0720552.5P HINGE ZCREW p= ¥.,24 H= 5,5 Ar 23 Daf¥.24 Hah % 1
25 Bl1461=120=000 HING SCREW I A & Dol B e E ]
e #01 [ B1444=-130=-00C WAZHER T=7.1 =p*=und FA-RUSEEE 2.1 1
27 FB210 =8 6=000 HATHER pUpEe Fena 1
28 NE=5120210-5P NUT 2/14=24 OUNITIE 4f"h=0" 1
29 B1442=150=0R0 ADJUSTING ARM ASM, NYfR* =3p* = "J=THOF+ 23T 7
30 §5=6621212~-TP SCPEW. 3/96=32 Lazq2.0 530 3 q6=35¢ L=17 {11
31 Bla0%=180=0R0 I DREIWE LFVEr ASM, NEGEE =Cik =yt J=hd=rFE FE 1
3z 55=6131440=-5P SCPEW 15/84a=3" Le1s 530 130608 | =14 {11
33 Ca=z000000~F0 QIL FELT OE* FImE (0.1
3d B1422=13p0=0r0 BUSHING, FTONT (L P = Lo 1
35 Bi421-130=000 SHAFT HYSe = Lo gore e 1
36 B1423=13g=nno BUSHING, RTAR PEE* = S Fd s ALPAG 1
37 Bq&42b=980=0A0 FOMEED LIMNKASM, nys* = b“a-f'ﬁj“ 22 1
38 EE=L1531440-"P SC™ER  15/64=27 L=l4 E%7a Tarb5=28 L=1& 12
39 Sp-Q7P1502=-"P HIMGE ZCREY D= T,.%4 H=15 A ATt Be?.YL P=15 1
&0 H5=5560830=5P HUT 1/7&4=4% s e O AR 1
by E{L25=170=-0A0 STRAP ASM, NUTe e beascefus 922 1
b1=1| B1433=-180=000 PLIG A 1278 N 1
b2 | B1445=-170-000 BUSHINC ., FrONT NUYTD = S S EET Y, 1
43 B2104-357-000 LONPER AVOTDINF SHAFT Trule AP D 1
& &y Bl1446=1830-000 BUZHING, RTAR NUT® = J=pr=i D i)y i
45 C5-095089C~5H THPUST COLLAR ASM, D=¥,55 W=§ ASZROT P=W,.55 '=f o= 1
L& S5=3110%20=-TP SCTEW 11/44=40 L= 4.5 FAEL® 11/64-40 L=4.% {21
57 B144T=-180-040 ROCKER ARM ASH, RS = J=pdaDFs 23 1
L8 55-6151440=5P SCNEW 15/64=-2F L=14 - ES3L® 15/64-28 L=14 {1)
LG ED=-0790202=5P |[HIYNGE SCREW D= 7.9& H= 8,0 Ar 3 D=7 Wy W=D 1
S50 HE=5160520=3F INUT  17&=24 QURsTIE 1 fa=24 1
51 B1448=120=000  |ROD NUT® = J=pe=Quype 1
32 SD-07?1051-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.%4 H=10.5 geoz3e p=T,.¥6 =10.5 1
3 B1449=180=000 BITE CA¥ FrLLOYWER Ny =- :—r*-???” 1
5 i Sp=07?0802-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= E.0 82 LI D=Fa¥h H=1 i
55 B1429-120-0A0 GEAR SHAFT ASM, NEs =D pds NGELTZE S O3 1
B4 * Th=-ptno3c1=No PLUG D=4K&4 .5 L=3 A 12/7B| FA2y DaSXE.H L=3 01
&7 SE=3151550=3P SCREW 15/54=-28 L=15 PAZ® T5%/6L-28 L=1% 1
58 C5=080081C-%H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=#,0 H=8 AFEEIT Ded W=#® I 1
59 EE=E110520=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 A2 1]/ /66=540 L=4,4 (2
&0 HO1 BT 4=0=-180=-EB00 HNEFDLE BEATIHNG FEE=]I0RF T T=FrR 2
&1 #01[B14631-130-00C LARGE GEAR M= = FF i = (513 T
LT SE_BOA0RLE-TP SCREW 1/440 L= 8.5 F22i 1/6-40 LaB.% 1
&3 55=B&&0612=TP SCREW  1r&a=al L= &,.0 FA2I* 1/&=40 L=6 1
LT3 B1450=130=-000 BITE CAM AYE* = J-p*=NL 1
&% 55-8&80810-TP SCREW 1/4=4p L=8 P2l 1 f&=Lp LmB 2
Mote (ZEED) £01 ... Selective part M ERSA




3.CLOTH CLAMP FOOT & KNIFE COMPONENTS #HI, YA AMFE




MNote FPart MNo. | E C | a A mit
i i &5 Dezcription e i : £q
& B EEFH = ey
HO2| B2701=100=-400 KMIFE 578 ApFUAZL S5/8 1
L BZT06=100=000 KNIFE CUID™ A DP/B |2 TR RS Ee 1
. $5=6111010-5P SCPEW 1/64=40 L= 9.5 D.09/27|E2707=180-"00 -
= |g2727=-120=-000 SCREW A 05782 mus2 pazoe 1
e=1| = SE=-T110%210=-TP SCREW 1176540 L= K.5 ALOFIRT[FRETZRE 11/64-40 Lud,5 1-
2=2 | * WE-0501716=5D WASHER 5X10.5%1 o A,09/81|EST H*2 SXT0C5¥1 1]
3 & B2Ye2=180=-000 CUTTINE LEVER D,OP/BT|Z/FU 2ADT" o —
I=1| = Bz7C2=120=-000=-A |CUTTING LEVER A DRSI51 R FUzADT 1 |
& | B2704=120=000 PIVDT STUD RIFU AR D 1
5 ™ 55=7150740=5P SCREW 15%fA4=2" L=¥ D.OZSET|S58=01 59122082 =
* 55=5151220=-5P SCREW 715/64=-28 L=11,5% A O3/B3|ES20% 15/ 64=-25 L=11,% | 1
& | WE=09577]6=5P WATHER 7,53X15%1 . EST¥ e 9 S4X15X1 - | 1
7 | * B2703=130=-000 COLLAR P,09/81 [RAFUAR 135207 = -
g | 55-8110510-5P SCREW 11/&4=4" L=5 0,09 8T [FAZD® 116440 L=5 -
B=1] = BZ703=-180-0A0 COLLAR ASM. A 09781 [RAFUAR T8F7 405= 73 1
3‘?I w 55=6621212=-TP S5CTEW 3716=37 L=lf.d A, NP0 £330 3/ t16=5¢ =17 I (12
9 | B1524=-1230-000 5TOP POAT FHIPTY ARINNE=1= ' 1
10 4 WE=-p521n10=KHN SPRING WASHER %,7K,711 fir27*N*2 S,Z2X6,2%1 . 1
11 HE=56120310=5R HUT T f14-24 DUAITIE Srip=-20 1
12 B2705=180-000 PIVOT ELOCK EE IR 5 B T SALTL 1
13 SD=-0600271-5P HIMGE SCREH D= & H= 2.7 ezt Beg Haz, T 1
14 | * B2z01=100=0"0=pn | LIME A,/ TRARSFY LoTumns 1
15 | BZ303=1R0=000 COMMECTIMNG SCET AZDFR  LaTUnLe 1
14 B23ns=1Rn=-ngng BUTHINT R o LAADTFr LoTyrie SRS 1
17 WP=03571016="0  |WASHER 3,/X&X4 NI IR
] HNS=-5&090310=-59P NUT ®7rég-50 OUAITYUE Yrbg=-gf 1
19 55-7110510-5P SCREW  19/64=4C L=5 TRETFRL® 19/04=40 L= 5 1
20 B2302=120=-0"0-A [(ADJUST PLATE A 04FTR|AZCF® LuTUPLTA 1
21 B2305=1B0=-0"0=-A |[TAEKE=-UPF LEYER ALD& TR Fuley TEPLTT 1
22 Bo310=150-070 HINGE %CREW 1 { b= LT FaTeur 7 1
23 E WP=-04&12514="D WASHER &,1%1%,2X%X2.5% A 11/7RIE5 ™ n* 2% b, 015,247, % 1
25 BZ2309=130=07D HUT TR Wit TR} 1
2h * 58=T490340="p SCREW 39/784-60 L=7.H ADG/TR|7RETRYY i/f86=40 L=/, H 2
27 * WP=05%031014="D WASHER 5X10.5¥1 A DL 7R IESTY "3 5K 0. 5%1 2
B1&&1=180=-070 COVER MLATST X200 43 1
B1662=180~-0"0 FELT - 7015 FINF 1
Hp2 |B15p1=-18p=Ang MAT T 2749 1
55=2npbpI10-"P SCREW 3/32-5&6 L=3 TLTIRYT S552=%0 =2 4
HOZ [B1S0Z=-150-850 RHELhHﬂ FAOGT (RILGHTY ASH, AT EZF* FI 1
Fp2 [B15p3=18p=LA0 {LLAMP FOOT (LEFT)} ASM, FTI EI*W I3 1
*  |B15a5=18g=gnp=A |CLAME ARM A.n1/78 [2H7E Fe
v |55.91511460-1p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 - B,07/81|55-9151140-C¥F - -
* [55=9151160=CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5% A.O7/787 [CUnFE*RF 15/64-28 L=11% 2
B15z4=816=000 HINGE SCREL A% SATXTI Corir® Fae g
B155%=120=000 SPRING GUIRE IHI N 297 8
Bq1S0B=130=000 SPRING E R | L
* B1506=180=-0np0=-A |CLAMP TAIL PIETE A1 FPR (21T Fusiyaes 1
&n B15n7=1Rn-gon PIVOT PIK _ - o II ¥y 7 N 1
RE-0400000-K0 SHAEG RING & CRtARAT & F
B1513=18¢=p00 HAMDLE LIMITER THIPT L= AR*e - 1
55=711112p=5P SCREW  19/64=4p L=1g.2 FREZZYT y9/84=Lg L=1g.5 2
HE=&6150=10=5P MUT 1576428 U TYE 15/864-28 1
B1535-4R0=0A0 . |SCREW ASH, LNt =g b= m27 1
B1510=130=0A0 UNCLAMPING HANDLE &5M, TNTFY® LT = YE | 1
Bq514=130=-070 SPRING h . THLroe LE = -0 1
B15711=1%g~0r0 ANCHOR [l ) 1
|' S0-0720802-TF HIMGE SCRE' D= 7,24 H= H D.OPFET [F* 02l Da7. .26 Hal -
| * B1817=1R0=000 HINGE ECREH AL, OFFRT [ TTTPT L= SHESEe T 1
LF=2 | * HNE=&1503T0=5P HUT 15/64-"H D.Oz/E82 [NS=6150250=5F =
- * H5=4150350=-5P HUT 15/ /64=24 A, 0382 [2UNSTIE 15584 =-08 1
49=3 v |UP=0612766=5F WATHET 6.9711%7 - — |A. U/ 8q [EFF N 2 5.1K117¢ 1
BD=0a302T75=3P HINGE SCREY D= #.35 H= 2.7 FEEDT DséhL s M=, T 1
E1521=180=04A0 HAYDLE LIMITER ASM, THEIFTE ApRuUnr— Az 1
B1522=18g=0n0 SPRING AR = N3 [ 1
BELBL=1BO=000 ANCHOR : TAS e D ST s AR | .
B15253=-130-000 ADJUSTING CTATCH *TLvI* ¥3-TU pUamR 1
*  |G5=71218L0=CF ETTEW 3/16-28 L=13 B 05778 00 hLF 3/10-78 L=13 1
ol WP=05%01014=50 WATHER 5X10.%%1 A 05478 (EFT 0" 5X10.5%1
# N5=6120310=-5P HUT 3 /14=28 A0 7R (QUHETIE Sp96=-08
H5=4080&550=5P HUT  q1/E=ag QUAITYE 14 —54 | 1
155-8081450-5P  [SCREW 1/8-44 L=14,0 [FARL* g i8=-44 L=14 |1
MNote (FEEC) #02 ... Exchanging part ATIRTRS
For further details refer L¢P —-22m
to itemn 11 on pages 21 ~ 22, HEN&L M50




4. LOOPER & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

B
|

o)
\ ¥

Ne—s5, EUBE(T)




55-6121210-3P
| B2504=18¢9™0hp

| B2506=-120-000

3/16m28 Luqgz
ROCKER ARM ASM
BUSHING

If16-28 L=%
HaNFhL FTRPLTL JZ
TohPhi3* % PoatrA4A3R

.'*-Zl.:.tt' Part No E C | I Amt.
| ik i = £ Description W H i g ) l;'.{
B2501=180=-000 LOOPER CAM E=/i® Oh*an)
N $5-8660610-TP | SCREW  1/4=40 L=6 - FARLY 1/4=4kQ L=b
55-B&61610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=16 FAXbs 4/4ak) L®15
B2S502=-180=-000 LOOPER CAM FOLLOWER & ﬂyn?ﬂﬁﬂt* &
BEZ503-180-000 LODFER CAM FOLLOWER B T-NZHNedx% B
CHEW tg?bi

-

§5-3151150=5pP
B2507=-150=0A0
B250g=150-000
55=7060&10~5P
B2511=1g0=0A0

SCREW 15/6&=2g Lw1D 5
ROCKER ASM,

PIVOT PIN

SCREW 3/32=56 Lm 5 5
BEARING BLOCK ASH,

FARD* 15764-2g L=10 .5
k=)1* S=fr=0*{ 22

Rel® Jep® 3w 50
IWESILY 332256 La5,5
W=N® Y% TA5R 93

il o ok b s = .,
mr-mm—l-l:ru:-:n-dﬂ-hﬂbw|w—l a’:f
—

el ok kP =k P bk E ok =k f | P ) e B —h] e B R ks Pk PP = |

55=7111410=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=T4 FREF2L* 11/766=40 Lmlk
Beoct=1g0=000 | LODPER (ND,2) ' A2 =t
16 B2522=10=000 | LOOPER HOLDER (ND,2) |0.0g/ 50| B2522=140=000
201 B2S22=-1580=-B00 | LOOPER HOLDER (NMO,7) B h.&ﬁ!gﬁ e h=N* pUUTIrA
17 55=60F0440=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,0 | ES52L* 9/64=40 L=d
18 | 55=-7090520-TP SCREW 9/6&=40 L= 4,5 IRES L 9/ 846=40 Lm4,S
19 | E2523-120-000 LOOPER (ND,1) - 8% =y
20 Be521-180-000 [ LOOPER HOLDER {NOD,1) (D, NE/EG | B2TZT-TEG-BOD
001 B2521=180=R00 LOOPER HOLDER (MO, 1) B (A, 0B /20| * L Fhm)|® Ryshgne s
21 B&QO1=180=-000 THREAD TRIMHER KNIFE frEy 47
22 §5=5090420=5P SCREW 9/&4=40 L= 4.0 ES2L* F/EL=00 L=g
23 B1501=180-0A0 FEED CAM ASH, 74 heL 7=
s3=1| 403 B1601=-180=AA0 FEED CAM ASH, A, 02779 22UnL 22
£l SO BT430-TEO-800 | NEEDLE BEARTNG TF=N7"hTL"F —=F"k
25 C5=080081C=5H | THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=5,0 W=8 183 Fny D=8 W=k 22 |
24 55=Rg170520=-TP | SCREW 11/ gk=40 L= &,5 FAZL* 11/ g4=60 Lud, 5 (2]
27 B1404=180~-0A0 | FEED ROD ASHM, T gk 93
28 B160x=180-0A0 | FEED CAH STUD ASM, XOUNL L2 oz
29 TA=0290301=-H0 | PLUG 2,9%X3.2X3 o N FARL ne?, 93,2 L=l €1) |
30 55=-g150760=-TF | SCREW 15/&u=2g L=7,0 In.hg£g1 E5=g150510=TP -
55=8150510=TP | SCREW 15/p&=2F L= 4,7 | A, 0B/81) FAZU® 15/:4=28 L=&,7 z
k.3 B1509=180=000 SHAFT _ T3 na3rIut 7 1
32 B1608=1R0=000 SLIDE BLOCK | T2y hoa*? 2
33 $5=B090410=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 FAZL* DSEL=40 LwT,S _ z
34 B1405=180=000 CONVERSION SHAFT | 22U Agnanr 7 , 1
35 Blgl7=150-000 | GLIDE BLOCE RETAINER T Aphuie ¥ 7N = i
14 5$5=2090710=5P SCREW 9/&4=40 L=7 D.01/82| §5-3090710=TP -
55=3020710~TP SCREW 9/gb=40 L=7 AJO1/B2| P03 9/ g4=40 Lu7 &
17| C5=08T7101A=5H | THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=&,73 W=10Q AS2k97 D=8,73 Um1Q 2% 1
28 | 55-8150510=TP SCREW 15/fpb=2R L= £,7 FAZDT 1g/p&=2F L=&,7 (27
39 BlgIg=180-0A0 CONVERSJON ARH ASM, tAUAShUFe OF 1
50 SE=T1eTi10=5P SCHEW 1576,=78 (=127 T TYNETALY TcTa,="H L[=T12 Ty
&1 E14£10-120-000 CAM FOLLOWER | T2 [ Ee 1
52 | 5D=0790402=-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 iﬂ*:aa' DEy7,94 N=g 1
43 | B1411=120=080 FEED MECHAMISM ASHM, | 2oyy=-% 23 1
&d | By420=180=000 FEED BRUM [1ays=3 €13
LS L B1417=-180=-000 ROLLER _ _ ) (#7930 - i3}
&6 [ B1613=180=0M0 SHIFTER RING ASHM, [0=5 #y*p*g 2% T3
47 Blg1e=-180-000 | GUIDE ROLLER , {549 p* £ F* 30 | €1}
48 | B1611-180=0A0 | FEED CAGE ASM, 5 | 47ua% s Bz e
4“9 B1419-180-000 | SPRING 5 | RESN® =7 3 | 3
50 { B1418=180=-000 RACE PLUNGER ' | ArgnT =L* s | €3)
| 51 $5=-8111010-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=9,5 | R#38% 1174440 LE9,S 2
58 THE=g1T03T70-5P HUT 11/ 3640 o [OURTT9F 11/ ak=40 ' F;
£y B1471=180=000 BRAKE SHOE | 7% L=t 5
54 By472=180=000 | PIN [ F*L=% Ss*E*D 1
55 RE-Q&n0000-KQ SGHARP RIHG & EA*SFAT & 1
56 50=0649309=5F | HINGE SCREW 0= 6,4 H=13 F* 535 D=d, 4 HeEqd 1
7 | WP=04R0B54-5P | WASHER & BXE,LX0,F i EST*n*2 4,8X8,4X0,8 2
T [ 8T&73-Tad-T00 [SPRING | T 7 L= e x 1
58 | | N§=6940420=5P | NUT 4q/é4=40 - | OYR2T9E 19/ 64=40 2
&0 B1g22=120=-000 | KEY [FoUL* 7 &= 1
&1 B1674-150-000 | BRAKE FELT | A, 03/78] 7 L% TINE ! 1
Wote.(Fid) ¢ 01, . Selective part P
03, . Special order part =ik RS




b. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2] 2 ME(2)




- , Amt.
Ref. |MNute Part No. . E. C.
Mo, |itdd b N Description T HER 8 ¥, :'i
1 B1451=180=000 SHIFTER ARM A2ynahy 17 1
F] B1652=T80=000 SHIFTER BLOCK 22Yysahy 213443 1
3 55=7T110910=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 TRCIILT 11 /b64=40 L= B,5 2
& B1653=180=000 CONMECTING ROD Loy oYpe 1
5 H5=6110310=5P HUT 11/64=40 ERFTUE 115864=4D 1
& B1654&=-120=000 JOINMT Laridgidpe Legfyk 1
T B1655=-180=-000 BALL SCREW ) o 233 Sy 1
a B1641=180=0A0 FEED BLOCK ASM, EATE-E 1
9 B1621=180=0A0 FEED BLOCK ASM, royney 2z €1}
10 B1645=180=000 SPRING T2U Putdne 2 1)
11 B16446=180=000 GUIDE BLOCK 1Y PUPLAS (1)
12 D14621=555=800 CONMECTING PIH B R PIAIU TR pa B R G 1)
13 RE-0300000=K0 SNAP RING 3 =~~~ o En*3 rdo 3 (2}
14 B1442=1B0=000 BRACKET %44 13 . (1)
15 55=2090810=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7.5 TRYIL* 9 4440 L= 7,5 (&)
14 B1643=180=000 ADJUSTING SCREW (A) b T ITLI (27
17 HS=6110310=5p HUT 11/64=40 GRZTYL 11/ 6&=40 {23
18 B1113=012=000 CENTER SCREW ELLR T 2
19 NE=&740510=-5P [NUT _ 3/8=28 - an2TYr  3/3-28 2
20 B1663=130=-000 STOPPER AIULS AFTNT - 1
21 SE=TOM110=5P SCREW F/64=40 L=10,5 ThEI2Ee 9/ bh=bl L=10,5 2
22 B1643=180=000 ADJUSTING SCREW (A} ¥R Lxne A 1
23 NS=6110310=5P NUT 11/64=460 ENZTYE 11/ 64=40 1
24 B1632=180=0A0 FEED ADJUSTIMG JOIWT ASM, TIYFI=tT LYIfap 2= 1
28 B1633=180=000 FEED ADJUSTING ROD . I FI=pULD 1)
2é IMH=4&050001=-5P HUT M5 | SNFTIE (27
e’ B1632~180-000 (FEED ADJUSTING JOINWT | FIYFE=1Y L I{gp (21
29 [N5=6120310=5P 'NUT 3/16=28 SNZTYE  3/14=28 2
30 B1634=180=000 1STUD C(AD TAde DT e L 1
31 B1637=180=000 [JOINT STOPPER ) | 3Tk ARt 1
L] IN5=&160520=-5P INUT  1/&4=24 &NFTUE  1/4=24 1

— 10 —




€. STOP—-MOTION & THREAD TRIMMER COMPOMNENTS . REIMAE




Note

Part Nao.

Ref - » :
:".;,:l Ij.. a - '_ Descri p'[ 1am T ! .q__ H ﬂlll-'l El Ej'::'.r'i'
a I|'
1 B&ODL4=180=000 TRIMMER MOOK PLATE TRYN*® ITIAT 1
? £55=7090710=5pP SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 TRTSRLTY 9 ba=40 La7 z
- B&ONZ=1R0=000 TRIMMER HOOK fhRN* 1
& B&ODZ=1E0=040 TRIMMER ACTUATOR ASH, fEYA % PaTIO¥s 22 1
5 §5=9121340=CP SCREW 3/146=28 L=13 0,04/79|55=6121212=TP -
s5=5121212=-Tp SCREW 3/14=28 L=12,0 b.OF/B1|DVNIPTR* R F/16=28 L= -
E5-04581230=CP SCREW T1/4~40 L=1? A D9FBY|DYNTE*RE 1/74=40 L=12 {13
& BLAOS5=180=000 ROD f ke D 1
7 B4N0B=-180-0A0 STOP ARM ASH, fREUS* D APUN* - P2 1
B 55=9121340=Cp SCREW 3/16=28 LE1S D, 0G/77|55=n121212=TF -
EE=f121218=TP SCREW %/16=28 L=12.0 0,09 81| OTRNITPTHE W 3/16=28 L=12 -
$5=0841230=CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=12 A OO9FEY1|DONPE*RE 1/&=40 Lm12 (13
9 B 0N9=130=-000 SPRING frRFUZ*T =2 1
10 B&goT7=180-0A0 SAFETY ARM ASHM, TH#UL* T AFRPOY I3 1
11 §5=0121340=Cp SCREW 3/146=28 L=13 D, 0&/79]|55=41212712=-TFP - =
T 5= 121212-TP SCREW 3/76=28 L=12,0 D,09/81|0Jn7FPIRe Nk 3/146=28 Lui] =
=461 230~-CP SCREW 1/é&=40 L=1? A OR/BT|09NZE*LE 1/6=40 L=12 (1)
12 B&ODA&=1R0=000 RATCHET 0D,07/7B|BLO0A=120=0A0 -
B&N0A=180=040 RATCHET ASM, A_OT/TE|freuns PZ 1
1% B4012=180=040 PAWL ASH, fr®y U2 72 1
14 ED=0720551=5P HINGE SCREW Om 7,24 H= 5,5 SrqaL* p=7 24 H=S5,5 1
15 N NS=6120%10=5P | NUT 3/16=28 OTnFFIF 3j1c-25 T
18 B4Oq3=180=000 SPRING TEFY U? =2 1
17 Bagip=180=nAo LEVER ASH, ThEY PTI98 3E 1
18 ED=07P0L%4=5P HINGE SCREW Dm 7,94 H= £,% D098 3230 D=7 .94 H=4,3% =
18=1 BgO0156=180=000 HINGE SCREW A D9/B1] TEFUPITAOFY s 0 1
18=2 NS=4ab0430=5P NUT  1/4=40 A D9/81|0UR2TIE 1/4=40 1
18=T WP=0650 =50 WAEHER &,5x13X0.8 AOD9/ET[EST "3 6, 501508 1
19 BiN11=180=000 SPRING TE¥Y P2TL2F* n* 3 1
2n B2347=-180=-000 AHCHOR n*Eny 1
21 B&N14=180=000 LINK RELEASE LEVER g pfAtEnrle 1
22 £5=7110EL0=5P SCREW 11/4&=40 L= 7,8 D,11/78|55=7110910=TP -
o E5=7110910=TP SEREW 11/44~40 L= B,5 A 11778 70E320 11/44=40 L=B,5 2
23 T E - - TBERACEET LFET S AN 3 - |
24 $5=2110920=5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=8,5 FRT5a3* 11/64=40 L=B,5 1
25 £5=8151230=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 PARu® 15/64=2R8 (=12 1
26 N§=5150T20=5P HUT 15/64=28 D,08/79|N5=5150310=5P -
NG=415N310=5p HUT 15/64=28 AL DBTRIOYUNZTIF 15/ 64=28 1
27 Ez.ﬁzﬁ.-1ﬂﬂ'-ﬂ-ﬂﬂ STOP=MOTION RELEASE LEYEER e B | L il 1
28 Bz630=-TED-0A0 STOP=MOTION LATCH AGM, TRy NEnt: P 1
29 £D=0790431=5P HIMGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= &,3 A ey D=7, 04 =4, T 1
30 B2431=180=000 SPRING SRSt NTRTEIN* 2 1
31 B1591=180=-000 AMCHOR n*any 1
32 HE=-A140520=5P HUT 1/4=24 ouheTeE 1/746=24 2
33 ,B2623=180=000 COLLAR | AS®Y ASAk 1
3 EE-E1T11010=TF SCREW 11 /hb==G0 L=9,5 4 Padu* 11/6&=40 L=d,5 1
35 HS=/110310=5pP HUT 11/64=40 OUAZTIE 11 fb4=40 1
36 BZ&Z1=180=000 STOP=MOTION SHAFT PR s S 1
37 B2&22=180=-000 SPRING SPEY LTS R 1
£} HE=4320440=8P HUT 1/2=20 O9haa 1 178=210 1
39 | | E1807-180-000 KEY Mor*y *- , 1
1] WP=100270&6=57 WASHER 10,0¥17,0%X2,0 23 T0X17x; - 1
&1 NE=&740510=5p HUT 3/8=2% 09h7t9r 3/R=28 Z
&2 B2&04=180=000 GUIDE PLATE Tre =Lt ="y Pyt 1
43 55=H090B10=5p SCREW ?/64=40 L= 7,5 E525* 9/64=40 LmT7 .5 Z
3 BZ&01=180=-000 STOP BOLT HOLDER D,02/79|B2401=1R0=080 -
B2601-180-0B0 5TOP BOLT HOLDER ASH, A 02779 ur3*anaFe 2= 1
55 RZa03=180=-000 5ToP BOLT LPEY Y F40 e - 1
& HE=4TRBOS10=5p NUT 7/16=-78 o¥n2Tr Tri6=g8 F
&7 BZ&04=4180=000 SPRING PRty Falbed jj=2 i
&R BZ&p2=120=000 PLUGER ANVIL R LG L LT T 1
L9 EM=40461052=TH SCREW M& L=10 OQUAZPTE*LE HE& L=10 ?
51 B2&1&=1R0=000 FLUNGER eI LATI 'y 1
52 B2&12=180=000 GUIDE RBOD LEF* LTI FR=BUR* - 1
53 B2&13=180=000 EPRING SRS LIYI FI=TUN* 2 1
54 £5=8111010=TF SCREW 11/64=40 L=9,5 FAZD® 11/ 6k=40 L=9,5 1
55 HE=5110%10=5P HUT 11/44=40 OAa? 19k 11/ 64=50 i
36 BZ&11=180=000 ADJUSTING NUT HEIFLINT FR-pYRL 1
5T NE=5110310=5F HOT 177&84=40 CURITIF 11764=40 1
3R 55=7112420=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=24 FRETFZLY 11 /ab=-40 L=24 1

e —

12 —



7. DRIVING SHAFT, BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (1) EEEs, Pk APBE(T)

- 13 =



=y
Ref. |Note Ear1 Nao ) E C Amt.
No. |itd % Deseription T h - fi e
1 B1B03=130=0A0 RETAINING COLLAR ASM,, FRONT FIAINY 22 1
2 S5=R150T60=TP SCREW 15/64=28 La7,p FARL® 15/446=28 =7 t2)
1 B1802=1830=-000 BUSHING, FRONT I Er =i D FIZSR 1
& BI001-180-0A0  |WORM ASH, .. _ pPrei 03 o 1
5 ES=4421212=-TP SCREW 3/16=32 Lm12,0 ESans 3/16=32 =12 (22
) E180R=180-000 SPACER TR =Lt AA0 Ly 1
f=1 B1241=2B0=000 ITHRUST BEARING A, 04 /B0 RIARA*PUSIY L3. 1
b=2 B1242=280=000 ITHRUST WASHER A, 06 /80 RIAFAPUIIY Fpta] L3 2
7 B1804=180=-0AD BUSHING ASHM,, REAR 0,04/80 Pré =32 nunizy 2% -
B1B04=180=-0A0~A [BUSHING ASM,, REAR A, 04780 PrU=L*3 ou0i3n o2 [ 4
a B1805=180=-000 HEEDLE BEARING ILOAAL ==}0 (29
S S5=B150740-TF SCREW 15/64=28 L=7,0 (FA3u* 15764-28 La7 1
10 | B1801=180=-0A0 DRIVE SHAFT ASM, JRva=tra ot 1
11 | B1RO0G=180=000 PAWL PhYVmL™ 0 RS- 1
12 i E1810=180=000 PAWL SPRIMG THEL L*=p 3 1
13 | Sh=0600402=TP HINGE SCREW D= 4 _H= 5 | FeopaL* Dpw 5.0 Hw £ 0 1
T4 55=T7090410=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 TNEIEY* 9 64=40 Lm 3,5 1
15 83010=120=-000 BEARING STUD ALk A nLue 2 1
114 83003=180=0R0 {FEED REVERSIMG CAM ASM, ALkt ANL FFIVE 7S 1
{17 BI003=180=0A0 RATCHET ASH, DUk*4 Zusng 93 (1)
18 B3008=180=000 PAWL Nuk*A SEIt €13
19 B3009=180=000 EPRIMNG o b SFIYE FTIN* 3 (13
z20 WP=0371016=50D WASHER 3,7XBX1 EIT*ar2 3 THB_ X4 (12
el HE=-p090310=5p HUT 9/ &g=40 AR TYE 2/ 64=50 (13§
< 22 §5=7120760=5p SCREW 3/16=28 L= 7,0 FREIZLY  T/94-28 L= 7 1 |
123 B3021=120=000 PAWL STOP LEVER Nub* 2 AFINT = g 1 |
.—"Elf.. SD"D‘?SI?&'I-EF' HINGE 'S-CF:F.ll' b= ?‘53 H:1?.f._ 51!-:..;5,- h= q'53 H!‘l.:'..ﬁ 1
25 B3022=120=000 SHIFTING LEVER T e ¥UnILNt= _ . 1
2 h I S0=0551401=5P (HINGE SCREW Om 5,5 H=1g F*LEH* D= 5,5 H=14 i
|27 B3023=180=000 ISHIFTING LEVER LINK TUATILNS = YT 1
-28 §5=-6110610=-TP SLREW  11/64=40 Lmé 2 1176440 L= 6,0 1
29 55=1110550=TP SCREW 11/44=40 Lm 5,5 P33 11/64=40 L=5,5 1
LTy HE=51104,20=5P HUT 11/64=40 A 12/ 78 [BNFT9F 11/744=40 1
30 BI024=180=000 LINK BRACKET 1= uk _ Mus mT43 . 1
= 31 553=7111129=5P SCREW 11/84=4p L=1p,5 i FREI2TY 11/ b4= m L=‘!'|:|,5 7
~51=1 By034=150-000 WASHER AL 12/78 #uUnILNc=- Tenra 1
a2 B3025=180=~000 STUD ; Vol oy13u2 1
33 P=0&52016~5P WASHER &,5X14X2 D,12/78 WP=D450R7&=50 -
WP=0850876=5D WASHER 4,5X13X0,3 ALT2/78 [£99%n*2 5, 5%13%0,8 1
34 B3026=180~000  ISPRING i B Yas FMInta 41
-k BI0ZR=TE0=-000 HUT «D1/78 UagatInN*2 1) 1
3 5=1 HS=6110420=5P NUT 11/64=40 D178 BR2TUr 11/764=40 1
3 B3I0S1=180=-000 BRAKE L0%/78 B305S1=-180=0A0 -
~B3051-180-0A0 BERAKE ASM, OF/TE MUbt A 20 LoaaFs oz 1
137 BIQS3=180=000 BRAKE PAD *L=% 79 €1} |
T38| 052=180=000 PLUNGER B305Z=180=0A0 -
52-180- PLUNGER ASH, JO0F/TE F*L=-% Jvagpesc 9= K]
39 BI0ES=1R0=0 SPRING L= N*2 1
il B30S4=180=-000 PIN =% it e 1
41 55=8111010=TP SCREW 11/84=40 L9, 5 kd2ne 11/64=40 L= 9,5 1
Y- N5=5110310=5p IHUT 11/64=40 ENITYE 11 /64=40 1
443 B3011=180=000 [LEVER Rukts a3 1
& 50-0953801-5P  |HINGE SCREW b= 9,53 H=3s [5*u33* D= 9,53 H=3R 1
&5 | [B301F=180-0A0 STUD & ROLL ASM, Nub® ANL D=55%9 BT 3
Lt HS=6620310=5P NUT 3/16=32 6NZ1YF  3/16=32 1
47 B3013=-180=000 LINK bl B LR L Pl £ [T T 1
“8 |15D0=0&40323=-TP |[HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 3,7 A* 3L b= 5,35 H= 3,2 2

— 14 —




8. BAR TACKING COMPONENTS (2] PSabk A BE{R(2)




Ref. [Note Part Mo E C Amt
o, il 4o & Description T WER T & :‘f_‘-“-filI
&, 1
1 v B3041-130-000 T MIECE p,12/8%|Tne5ua? -

1=1| * BI04 1=130=000=A |T FI1ECE ALTI2F555 T 3un? 1=
Fa 55-2681650-TF SCPEW ?/32=-28 L=1é RAZL B/32-28 L=146 1
3 55=-B150T7T10-5F SCPEW  157&84=-27 L=V Fa2 15754=28 L=7 1
& BI0&4=1B0=000 EBMING THeR ynufp+*ro 1
5 - BI045=1R0=-000 AMCHOR Bys e g 1
& . B3043-1R0=-000 COVER TLATF TH G Yo 73w 1
7 S5-7110 40=5P SCPEW 11/64=40 L= 7,0 FRTIAIT 11/764=00 L=F 3
a BEZ0&6=150-000 STORREFR T2 ya?idkne- 1
5 HT=0&830002=KR HASHER WITH TESTH MH&,5 NegETe N ME LS 2
10 WP=0450301=-5D WASHER 4,%X10,0X0.8 EST*H*% &4,7X10%0.8 F;
11 * 55=7111410=-5P SCPEW  11/64=47 L=14 p.03/33]55-6111210-5P -
# 55=56111210-5P SCPEW 11/64-40 L=12 AL03 /33 |ES®L* 11/64-5%0 L=1T ¢

12 | * |B3042-180-0C0 STID D, 12/83[7a% 5 uxdcey El
12=1] * B304p=1BO-0C0-A [3TI'D B2 B3| To*JualLey q
13 B30S2=180=000 ADJUSTING FINGER A=pr=Fr JUFU 1
14 So=-0%30229=5P HIMGE SCREW = 5.3 H= 2.7 ez O=5,% H=2,2 1
15 * 25=-7110840=-5p SCPEW 11/65=40 L=7,8 DOz ED|E5=T110%10=5P =
- 55=7110210=5%P SCPEW A O03EQ I FRESEL® 17 /7048=40 L=d,5 1
15=1]| = WT=0480002-KR WATHER WITH TEFTH M4.5 A Ds/EQINTER*N*3 M4, > 1
16=2 | » WP=0,50201=5D WASHER &4,.%5X10.0X0.8 A O3 80037 N3 &4, 3K10%0.8 1
14 * 50=0T9EESLT1=-TP HINGE SCREM D= V.94 H=2E.6 D.OBFEY |Fe b Dada¥se H=2H L =
Th=1| » 50=09522851=TF HIMGE SCRE®™ D=T,5% H=Z28.4¢ A OBIRT|F* g3y D=9.05 Hafd, 6 1
17 + |Bx0z1-120-0A0 LEVER ASM, D.OB/BY [Aubr i I=tr=27* 22 -

17=1|+ |B3IC%1-120-040=-A [LEVER ASM, A,08/81|Hub*d D-t*=are JT ) 1
1E H5-5110310=-0P HUT 11/7&64-40 OURaTUE 11/7554-50 1
19 §E=7111120=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 FET2I® 11/b4e-40 L=10.5 1
20 B3034-170-000 STNBPER S-pr-0Fe prIT? 1
21 WP-pLBpB54=-5P HATHER &4, HYE,&4Xp.8 ESSvn+3 &, UXM_ AXD, M 1
2é & EE=71108,0=5P SCREW 11/85=40 L=T7,.8 D.,O3/83|55-7111120=5F =
» |58-7111120=5P  JSCPEW 11/64=40 L=10.5 A 03/BTRETED® 11/6a-40 L=10,% 1
23 Ex0gS=-120=0A0 LATCH ASM, J-t*=2F" ArInt- P 1
24 SD-pbbépgI®1=-TFP HIMGE TCREVY D= 6,33 Hs 3,9 IRt Db s> P=F," 1
25 g1522=1%50=000 SPRING Abne= HN*2 1
26 B1511=150=000 ANCHOR I 1
27 E5_6111T740-5P SCEEW 1176440 L=1T E3zLx 1156580 L=17 1
28 H5=6£110%10-SP HUT 11/&64-50 oA TE 11/66=%0) 1
29 EZ&2?T-100=0"0 HINGE ECRE!' TR WA BT s 1
10 B2&26=100-0A40 TRIP ACM, Shoey BARSLAT = DT 1
31 BE&Z29=13p=0nr(Q SPPINE Enon sy AR F 1
3e BIg15=150=000 ROCKER LEVFR fok2d REE* 1
173 S0-7575081=5P HIMGE “CREY D=1p.7 H=%0,8 e 033 Ds1p.f M=4,T 1
34 B30i4=-120=000 SHIFTER ¥ ) SO 1
15 Sh=-pbbpbn2=3P HIMGE TCREY D= 6,3% H= 6.9 v gLt D=&. 35 rEg 3
36 Bz066=120-000 COVER TLATF AEUHS S BATC 1
3T 55=1080620=5P SCPREW H1/B=-44 Ledh 5xbe 4 E-L8 Led ¢
33 Bz0&61=1R0-DAD LENMGTH GAUCE ATH, FEUTR PE 1
19 W BROLH4=1R0=040 ADJUSTING TLIDT ASM, D,12f82 |B3Z&&=HO-"0D =
+ |g%0a4=-150-000 ADJUSTING “Llps 18,1278z |Fa=0Y RS54k 1
40 t WP=CR0qPq6=5D WASHER SX#0.5%4 D,08/82 |B1445-180-"0A =
* B1go4-180=004 WASHER & A O0BfE2 3=t =uny? FO-TY=ERT 1.9 1
41 HE=&6Z20310=5P HUT  3/16=-=2 Co2Tr 5400 6=47 1

— 16 —




MBH Slarting methanism SHMHE

9. STARTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

e mme e e e
- 17 =




Ref. |MNote Fart Mo, o E. C. !. _ Amit.
No. |ikde b LeErii T A o d }fﬂ',
1 BI401=180=0A0 CONE FRICTION CLUTCH ASM, 7Y 29%% 9% "
2 BI3404=180=000 DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT D,06/77 [PV =7%=l 4L*7 -
ris BI340&4=180=000=A |(DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT AL D&/77 PRe=7%m 537 €1
b __ n3402=-180=-000  JCLUTCH SPRING o I b SNLE - {12
& ~ IB1220=771-000  [THRUST WASHER A B.06/77 05%2 R3AF9TEF~ A -
h=1 B3&451=180=-000 WASHER A,O&/TT [ASAk8*PyUSSY Hehez (2}
5 B122%=TF1=000 BEARING D087 [ABAF AYFYLIe =
S=1 B3452=-180-000 BEARING A,O&/T7 [A32 kA= Pyyoe (1)
[ B3406=180=000 PULLEY BEARING -l ARPyDe (1)
[ [ |B3&07-180-0A0 BEARING ASM, S R Jt=yynd TrJ9y 72 _t1)
L] §5=0151740=CP SCREW 15/64=28 L=17 GNIF*RE 15/64=28 =17 (1)
9 S5=6201940=5P SCREW S5/16=18 L(=19,0 E3zue E/16=18 L=19 z
10 B3&408=180=-000 CLUTCH LEVER 25YF L\t = 1
11 B3411=180=000 CLUTCH LEVER SHAFET 28YF Lt =y 2 1
12 55=8151150=5pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 PARLY 15/64=-28 L=10,5 2
13 B3&09=180=-000 CLUTCH ROLLER SHAFT - D D i v A | A A -
14° B3410-130=000 CLUTCH ROLLER 2%Y% 30 L]
15 NS~4110310=5P HUT 11/64=40 GAZTYE 11/764=40 3
146 B3413=180=0A0 DRIVING ARM ASH, 23YE RpE_nFs 5= 1
17 55=6151440=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=14 [+ P 15/64=28 Lm1d {1
18 B1B21=180=0A0 DRIVE CAM BRAKE ASM, Fhé=nL T L=k 93 1
19 | |55=61514&0=5P  |SCREW 15/64=28 L=14 |E33mr 15/64=28 L=14 (1)
20 B3441=180=0A0 START ARM (A) ASH, T¥E T § O 1
21 55=T111120=5p SCREW 11/464=40 L=10,5 D,12/78 [§5=T7111410=5P | -
$5=T111410=5p SCREW 11/é64=60 L=14 AL, 12/78 [FREFZLY 11/7464=40 L=14 | (1)
22 B3443=-180=000 ETART PIN Tk pt =g |1
23 B&11p=522=000 SPRING 23%% % 2 1
24 B3412=180=000=A |CLUTCH DRIVE SHAFT 23YF Thr=ir 7 41|
25 B34T3=180=-0A0=A [SLIDE SHAFT ARM ASM, ANTUL=D A¥s 0E 1 |
26 PS=nblpo182=Kg SPRING PIN &,nX18 AZPULIVE®S 4 QX118 1
27 S5=8460530-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4.5 RAZDY 1/g4=40 L2g,5 1
28 B3435=~180=000 SLIDE SHAFT FIUYF Thr= ZAATUL*D 1
29 S5=-603p610-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=s E3aze 1/8=45 L= & 1
30 Brg3i=180-080 BRACKET ASH, X __|n*2ny nrae 1
31 BI3&17=180=-000 SPRING L Ate* nrz2 1
32 SD=-Q&40471-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 4,7 F* 3y D= 5,35 H= 4,7 |1
33 Bsati=180=0C0 DRIVING LEVER ASM, WhEo =it = 72 1
14 B3414=180=080 DRIVING LEVER ASM, NENEYs Mps=fji*= 2% (13
55 B2705=7461=000 HINGE SCREW Uagsye g 1)
| 36 Hi=sbb0530=5P HUT  1/4=40 B 1 ENITYE 1/4=40 €13
57 NE=5090310=5P IHUT 9/ 64=&0 GNATYE 9/ 664=40 t12
38 55=9091010=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10 GRIATNE F/G4=40 L=10 €12
3% Bx418=180=000 SPRING TE*=Li*= 1% 3 1
&0 B1511=180=000 ANCHOR D.oB/8p (B2347=180=000 -
B234T. 180000 ANCHOR A, 0B /B (N 20y 1
&1 |B3424,.180.000 LEVER B LY LI FILL 1
&2 55=8400942=TP SCREW 1/&4=40 L= 8,5 FAXDT Trh=0 LWE,5 i
&% B1107=352=000 HINGE SCREW AL UULE B T 1
L NE=4150320=5P NUT 15/64=28 0,0B/79 |NS=6150310=5P -
H5=6150340=5P NUT 45/64=28 A, DB/T? (O9YN22%r 15 /64=28 1
&5 BE433=049=000 S SHAPED HOOK Snea nrae 1
bWé B1807=180=000 KEY Nus*y %= z
&7 B3421=180=000 SHAFT ¥F=LF2 1
Y B34&z=18p=phAg START ARM (B) ASM, T{§pr=nFs § 73 1
L9 S5=7111129=5P SCREW 11/64=4p L=1p,5 0,12/78 [S5=T7111410=5P -
E5=7111410=5p SCREW 11/84=40 L=14 A 12778 [FREP2L* 11/64=80 L=14g (1
50 BE3425=180=0A0 RELEASE ARM ASM, ATINZA*LOFE 22 1
51 |55=64621410=5P SCREW 3/16=32 L=14 o D,03/80 |55=6621212=TPF -
SS5=hbc1c12=TP SCREW 3/14=32 L=12,0 A,03/B0 [L3an* 1/146=32 L=12 €13
£2 | B4la=180=000 BEARING BLOCK FEhal,®3 Le D0k 1 |
53 $5-6242540-5P SCREW 3I/8-18 L=25,0 ESau 3/8.18  L=?5 z
54 Bx422=180=-0A0 ARM ASH, Ti¥pr=- 22 1
55 ES=-RobpPac-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 2.5 FAZL* 4 /4=40 L=B,5 1
56 01624=555-800 TENSION SPRING 0,06/ B2 BI&Z9-180=000 = |
BILZ29=180=000 TENSION SPRING A, 06/ /82 $r*=nF*)*2 1
57 B1511=-180=-000 ANCHOR n*anT 1
S Bl3g27=180=0A] BUMPER ASM, NN = mhnvg 22 1
59 S5=5151040=5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=10 E33L* 15/&4=28 L=10 ]




T — 7 ILE{E
10. TURNING TABLE COMPONENTS 2 i

-3
ST SO ="

-2 .

®_ — [0 i z ‘\f; @ g E; %E—-

— 19 —



BEZA7=110=0"0
WP=1502500=%F

RUEBER PLU"N
WASHER 15X24X2 .5

LA LY A Lo
ESSene3 15¥24%0, ¢

J.:"'iﬂ.Lf 1:: : HEI Drasceiptlion E. C = oL
TEEA = & B o
BE203=100=0"0 TARLE Top N7 Ty
BE254=120=00 SCPEW I L

BEZE0=170=040

MOTOR RRACFET ASM,

nd s N

1

5

&

# BEBZ269=-180=-000 RUBBER PAD A, QLSPE[rer s Bey :
BEFS2=180=000 GUIDE PLATS AMToqEE* 2
B3ZE3-180=-000 CLAHP ELOCK RATMT NATFoqude o 1
BB255=180=0a0 CLAHP SCREY ASKF, AfTFa1Fr* 4 <32 1
BRAZSV=120=-N4D CLAHP LUT ASM, AAFIAS bpTr 2= 1
SE-1483200-5¢C HOap SCREW D=4, B L=32 FIEFALT L EBX T2 ]
BER2S1-130~-000 ROTARY BAST i e R ]
" BEZT1=180=0"D BOLT ALO1 7R (A BknEar T U Hep 1

WP=1002048="7 WASHER 10,7%17,0X2,0 ES=™+h*x 10¥17%" &
WE-1002580-Ka FRRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 i e L Bt & 16 Z
H5=&7L0510=1p HUT Sr@=zr DURPEIE RST=FH &
BR2&1-1E0-000 ADJUSTING “CREW i A e 1
BES10=170-070 WITE HOOK F-L0 k= &0 1
WP=0501016=5D WASHER SE10.5%1 EST*H*5% EXI0.58%1 1
HE*UlDUFﬂU—EU SHEF RI“E 5 En!ﬂriv I 1
B3154=555=-800 CONNECTING PIN Lrzrfriiee o 1
HT J=WHOOZ307 Y<BELT+» 35 IMCH VAT LE ZRA% 1
B85O7-180~-0C0 HIRE ASH, F=bft= 73 1
BASTx-1BO-00C0 HIZE HOLDE" FATr J19=13 ]
BRSOT=180=000 WIFE SHPPO™T BLATE A A e Bl A3 R s
EH-60B1542=-CP SCPEM MAX] .25 L=1% BYH2PTEARE ME L=15
BEASOL=180=000 WIPE HOLDE™ D= J8543
55=F110F40~-"p SCPEW 11/7&5-4" L=T TRETFIE 1] fhs 60 L=7

BB2Le-100-0A0
§5-5110750-5P

COLLAR ASH,
SCPEW 11/44—40 Ls 4,5

50=0&600321=5P
WZ-0641510=EP
HE=0.,530375-50D

=3P

WE="6F1510=EP
WF=0612516-5D
D2&TI=555=-800=4
55-2111910_5P
WP=0&12054=20

HIVGE SCRE'" D= & H= 3.2
MAVED WASHTR 6,4X11X0.1
WASHER 4,"X13¥0.8

WUT 15/6L=2%

R - E T -
PAZL® 117g8-40 L=g.s
T=s py=TaEes

TREGRD 1r4-0 L=11
E=-2nne -
ES=0120L4%=TFP

-~

ot

BEZes=130=-000 MOTOR EASE

E5=7a51110=TH SCREW 1/4-40 L=11_0

BEZR=100=000 GUARD
* |$5-9121340-CP SCPEW 3/14=28 Lai3 D,0g/79
L] S3=1205643-TR ECPEM Zr16-28 L=6 A, 05479
- WP=0501016=50 WASTHER SE10.%%1 0,05/79

O22F5* L 3P 06-7B L=6
CE™*n*x SXTR.5¥1

FE % D=4 H=R_ 2
FEhH*a9enra &_L¥11 LR
E37=0* 2 4. TK1I3X0.H
QANZTIE 157 66=T8

SPPING HASFER

HATHER 6,1X15,.2X2.5
CAELE HOLDFR

SEPEW TV /EL_40 L=9,.5
WASHER &,1X18,5X2
SLPEW 15/bs=0F (=205

LT

ESTe =2 &, RT5,292.5
T-Trh bATTE

DYR7R*EF 13/64a47 L=9,5
EStear s 6. x78,5%7
OUARF R E {5/ bL=2R

£ e dn Ed e B el LA L hntqurwkﬁnumrum Pl TF P Pdifad P =5 b b8 b & -k & o
Ll e T B e T T [ e I T ) L et | Ll L T s - T T | Py s Ehl

£5="152130=CF

| e e i il S N A e B Y T e R S ) S S ), (i e i st BN TR PR

SCPEW  1/4=40 L=10,5

BO1 BV 10 1=1E0=0"0 PULLEY &0HZI 30005.P.M, 0,0%/7| 7% == 6OHs ARarsoM
EQTiBTI22-100-00E PULLEY SQHT Z30O5PM L 09797 =4 SOHZ FI00"PH
bg=1| H02 [BT102=1R0=A00 PULLEY AO0HZ(SHAFT DIA, S5/8) A OSBRI 7% =1 glHT
4g=2| D7 |BT122-130~A00 PULLEY £0HT(SHAFT DIA. 1/2) A DLIRT]Fe oy gOHZ |
&7 55-25402810-TP SCOEW  1/4=40 L= FAZI* 174-40 L=B §
| 48 . = f033=5HK SCPEW 110 L=5¢ DUATEEEE H1D Lm50 l
L9 WE=T002560=FR SPRING WASHMER 10X1HXZ,.S L N L
50 WP=1002066=52 WASHER 10.0X17.0%X2.0 EITERRE JQYASED
51 BESOZ=180=-000 WIFE SUEPORT PLATE B NS S5 18 g
52 BESAz=180-0"0 WIFE SURPPOCT PLATE C M= LL*43 [
3% BE512=180=000 EMERGENLY=2TOP BRACKET TS piiFELN
54 SE=34 =50 WOOD SCREW Oz, 8 L=2g TRESZUY  BEL B L=Ps
33 BESOE=1R0=000 LINK ES*7F 3D "
Eﬁ 53511-150-ﬁﬂﬂ Spﬂtﬂﬁ t?u?jm i 3
57 BEL2T=122=000 KENEE BRESS ROD MOUMTIMNG BRACKET [H%825F S5hes pymipofe
58 55=7482090=CN SCTEW  Fri7=20 L=z0 OUSSFs e H/52=%0 L=20
e B 2e=122=04A0 ROTATION STOPPRER ASH, ndPype g 9
=3 55=T18Pn1n="5N SCPEW %/352-2q4 LwZp DUaIF Rt F/3¢-2p LEZf (1)
61 BESAF=1R0=0A0 WIPE SU'PPOCRT APM ASH, FoLoar=TTs VL
B2 5E5=6151540=5P SCPEW 15/84=23 Lmiy ES25% 9% ,/64-28 Levg
b3 B2226-01%-0"0 LOCKING SC™EW STUD DL = FAEES 3
L1 HE=5110310-5P HUT 11/ 84=40 CUAZT9kE 11/ 8&-L0 i
&% BILq9=552=-040 ENTE LIFTE® PLATE BO0 ASM, EHips SELws HE | 1
(1] BIS19=122=prgQ KNEE LIFTE™ PLATE ROD CHEPT Asie | 1
a7 B3&Ip=557=9A0 ENEE PPESS PLATE ASHM, EHSr¥s3 7= I 12
&8 BI3&59=-53532=gng=& |KNEE PFESS PLATE COVER Ef*PFIE an* = (11
49 $5=-9661120-CP SCPEW  1/4=&f L=10,5 OY2F* KE 176=40 L=10.5 | 1
o B8264=1820=000 GUIRE "AlL NAFamFr TRILRR | 1
T4 B8265=1580=000 GUIDE PAIL SUPTORT NFuFe THIFe S iz
Tz 55=THob1110=TH SCPEW q/6=40 L=11,0 FRET2TE j bh=00 LEqq 2
T3 - B11&5=012=-000 RUBRER G, 02/80] TA=0TSCI0L=R . -
* TA=0F50T706=R0 RUBBER PLUS A DZIBO kAT &
T BE2TO0=180=-020 TABLE COVER B=T® 73 1
TS S5=56110B10=TF SCPEW 11/8&=40 L= FRgle 2
Té BES1s=180=-0A0 5Tap BLOCE ASM, TR ZFUWNT. 9T 1
7 §5-9182p10-5N4 SCPEW $/52-2g L=2p OUnfRTLE 973e=%p L=2p {12
TE 55=0681120=-0P QUHZE*LE 1SL=4r Leih,S (17

Mote (JEEC] 01

..... Lelective part

B i Ehen

DZ... Special order parl (ForJE) sk :rs(JEM)
Fart Mo. Hz Dhia.
BB * PR | B (o)
B7102-180-00A 50 | 1588
B7102.180:00C | 50 | 127
E7102-18000E | &0 14,0
E7102-180-00F 80 | 140

- 20 —




11. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPOMNENTS

EHRE AR

(1) KNIFE T A R
|
’:
N-::- Part No. ND.- For Knit !, Description Length
Ht = A1) A H & £ £
1 B2701-180-FO0| 12| #01B2701-180-F0A _Knife 2/%0x2  (1/47) | 1/4"  (6.4mm) |
2 B2701-180- K00 13 | #01 B2701-180-K0A N i {3/8") 3/8" (9.5mm)
3 B2701-180-L00 | 14 | #01 EE?DI-“IEP-LDA - Tl o (12"} 172" _[l?.i'_mm}
4 B2701-180-V00 15 | #0171 B2701-180-VODA | " g (9/16"H 916" (14.4mm)
- - 1 —1
5 * B2701-180-M00, 16 | #01 B2701-180-MOA B " (5/8") | 5/8" {15.9mm) |
6 B2701-180-NOO 17 | #01 B2701-180-NOA v . (3/4") 3/4" {19.1n1m]'
T B2701-180-PO0 18 | #01 B2701-180-POA " a (7/8") 7/8" {EE.Emm]_
8 B2701-180-Q00 19 #Dl B2701-180-Q0A " " (17} 1" {25.4mm)
) B2701-180-R00| 20 | #01B2701-180-R0OA - " {1-1/8) | 1-1/8" (28.6mm)
I 10 B2701-130-S00 21 [ #01 B2701-180-S0A ' . ' (1-1/47) | 1-1/4" {31.8mm)
11 B2701-180-TOO 22 | #01B2701-180-TOA o ' {1-3/8") | 1-3/8" (34.9mm)
+ Standard (1R:F) Mote [(%E2) #01 ..... Special order parts $hBEE &
(2) CLOTH CLAMP FOOT ASM. # T (#)
N Fart No. Description Figure ' Applicable range
= 5 # TR @ EERE
: B1502-180-A40 Cloth clamp foot, right asm. i ‘!':'-1“55’5515-’5 S :13 "
S‘[anda[d [l;._«;"_} ?_I"|_',|'I ;': :'F :? E E-n bdabgabif bpdfarirjaaprypiarirry
- @ W - - For the knives
g B1503-180-240 Cloth clamp foot, left asm. R TTETTTETTTETTerT ‘
2 Standard () FHIT &Y &2 B --_----l—,_.-._.-: _._F'_._H.'r LLLL - ranging from
| - = P
Cloth clamp foot, right asm. A ' i
1 . AD
I 3 BEU‘E-'B'D"B 4T :% 2z '_"I'r ;-‘Erhh“-i'ﬂ—
— =X 1-3/8"H
i Cloth clamp foot, left asm. 1= e e e
4 B1503-180-BAD B :l o 'q_j
loth ¢l f igh : EHEFr b e
5 B1502-180-CAD CAoth clamp Toot, righ ey S iRERRET
FHT zF &z :ﬂ"
: — - ———— For the knives
|| f . 5 .
5 B1503-180-CAD Clath clamp foot, left asm . T
AHT L&Y 3 =
1/4' 1o 3/4"
. B1602-180-DAD Clath clamp f_c:m, right asm. HH : 1. —H
T4 E# _'?":': :Jl' -’f-lrh?f E
- 34 H
Cloth clamp foot, left asm. -J-T - A
g B1503-180-DA0D AT ExY s SEEEETEISRRIEISIT

— 21 —



11. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPOMNENTS

(3] MAT

SRR O MR

(L

BI1501-120-A00)
Standard (£EiE)

Usze this mat with the clamp feet of
coff 2o HET a8,

Use this mat with the needle plate of—
I EHRIic e AR,

—B1502-180-AA0
L B1503-130-AA0

‘B1502-180-CAD
—B1503-180-CAD
—RB110%-180-C0OB
— B 109-180-C0OA

B1109-180-0010)

T

B1501-180-B0O0

e —

Use this mat with the clamp feet of ——
Tz i HET 8,

Lse this mat with the needle plate of
= ol = 4 BT S §HE.

—B1502-180-BAQ
—B1503-180-BA0
—B1502-180-DAD
—B1303-180-DA0
—B110%9-180-C0B
B1109-180-C0A
- B1109-180-000

::'a"
Bl1501-180-A0A

Use this mat with the clamp feet of -
coReF|I-HIeT A,

Use this mat with the needle plate of
Z O A e B

-B1502-180-AA0
Bl1503-180-AA0
B1502-180-CAO
E1503-180-CAD
B1109-180-A00

o
B1501-180-A0B

Use this mat with the clamp feet of
cofzZRE T S/ =1L,

Use this mat with the needle plate of
DR S AT S i,

—B1502-180-AA0
___—BIS03-180-AA0
L B1502-180-CAQ
—BI1503-180-CAD
B1109-180-B0OO

12. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

17 & a B3R

Ref,

Mo Mote Part Na. Description E.C.
1 g - =
BO101-1 imi
; EQ1DT-1§§3§|§I :Ir-::::; 3233: :-::E B E A z
3 EQ-IDEI.I E:'-ﬂl‘}l:l e - [ I. e R RS S B e e s R &= -" el g, -+ &
"9 gauge base A S iAo
4 5S-T0BO810-SP  Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0 s Doy
5 B2103-180-000 Pin wrangh ' _: LT S aE =
6 w03 B9111-180-000  Lengthwise guide plate ... A
7 202 B9112-180-000 Crosswise guide plate Sa #e i‘f-‘.“ ::._
& )3 55-5110710-5P Serew 1106840 L=7.0 iiircececceeneeeee. DLBIT7E 5591 10843-CF e
“d  S55-9110543-CP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.3 ...vimmnmmnmniies ABMT8 bBAZF 11/64-40 L=5.3
2 03 55-5110710-5P Serew T1/84-40 L=T0 e crere s eeerriens Da/7a 25-9110543-CGF -
M3 55-9110643-CP Screw 11/84-40 L=5.3 ... ABITE BH S R (108440 L=R”.3
10 ¢03  B9121-180-000 27 11« S . 1. 1~ Bl I SR~ o S

Mete | 250

203 ... Special order part

Az X o

—_ 27 —

At
Heqg.

Bl — =t —a
—_— — e

+ | M} =




13. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

Fir s RAE (B5EXSR)

| 1
| | |
| . 2 ) 3 |
. I
| |
I i
| I
. I
? I
! s
| i
| i
I
|
5 I
| I
I
I
I
I
I
!
: |
: I
i I
! I
|
I
[
|
I
I
S |
| S S |
Amt.
Ref. [Note Part No. o E L. - Req
Mo, [iEdl iFit k3 Description i E B is i ﬂ&'
| BEZ0q=180=040 THREAD STAMD ASM, fL37Y=% 9= 1
s BIX11=To&=000 SPO0OL REST ROD RUBBER CAP fFFFHE*= HI*I*L (1}
T HM=§&160511=5E HUT H16X1.5 D,12/79 [602T9YF M14X1.5 102 -
o B3317=704=000  |NUT €15 A 12/79 |TR3F%*= FaATUP (23
& WP=1F02&00=50 WASHER 17X30X2.64 JEIrnt3: 1TXI0N2,6 (1}
1 BIZO7=T04=000 THREAD GUIDE A TEAF TFFIFL A (1}
3 B3313=T04=000 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 0,12 79 [TFIFE"= I =
B3343=TO4=-0A0 SPOOL REST ROD ASM,, UPPER A 127579 |FLHEF&E* = oI P2 €12
T BE305=T04=0A0 SPOOL REST ROD JOIMT ASM, 0,127/79 [THFFR"= T$¥F 22 -
7=1 BIZ0S=T04=000-A |5PQOL REST ROD JOINT AL 1257 A REFE g 1)
=2 | |NH-6040000-5N  |NUT M4 A 2/79 1607TUF M 4X0,7 (2)
T=3 SH=45041410=5C SCREW HM&X0,7V LE14 A 12779 [£324™ HLX0D,T L=14 (23
B BIZ01=T04=000 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER 0,12/79 |[{r3F8*= 9 -
BII0 =T04=000=A |SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER +,12I?9 {LIFE*= LT (13
9 BIZ02=TTE=TOO SPOOL REST ERACKET frEF e o (13
10 SH=9061080=5E SCREW M&6 L=10 B = - GNZFE*NE M6 L=10 441
11 B3312=012=000 SPO0L YIBRATION STOPPER frE?2 L 2 {13
12 BIZNS=012=000 SPOOL PIN TETF ITE* - 113
1% B3IZ11=-012=000 SPOOL REST CUSHIONM 1Ed¥F hYs €13
14 B3IZ03=T04=0040 SPOOL REST 3T 2743 {11
15 WP=-05460860-5E WASHER 5,6X12X0,8 Eaen*2 5,6X12%X0,8 1)
14 WS=0521010=KHN SPRIMG WASHER 5,2X8,211 R n*xTrn*x 5. 2XR,2X1 (1%
17 H5=6120310=5P HUT 3I/16=28 &NZTYE  3/14&=28 (13
18 SH=9050B13=5E SCREW M5X0,8 LmB ARASKE*NE MSY0.8 L= A (1}
19 WE=0521010=KN SPRIMG WASHER 5,2X8,.2Xx1 N*zaenra 5 _2¥8,2X1 (13
20 WP=0520454=5A WASHER 5,2X9.5X0,4 E3f*n*2 S5,2X9,5%0.6 (13
21 HH=86160511=5E HUT M1&X%1.5 D,12FT9 [&h2TYE H14X1,5 142 -
B3317-704=000  |NUT €15 12779 (11575 = PATYE I 1Y
Z2é WE=1F02600=50 HASHER 1TX30X2,6 E3t*h*x 17¥30%2,.4 £2)
273 WE=1643202=-KNY EPRING WASHER M14 NEFLLE LE (13
26 BEEZ11=T04=000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP D,12/79 HEIFE*= HI*30 ) -
25 MAD=11532000 STAPLE Pk 23U L (D]

-_ 23




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #F 5|
Part Ma Page  Raef Part Ma Paga Heid Part Mo. Papge Ref Part MNa Page Rei
L8 . | Mo 28 H Mo 2% ] Mo L% 3 [ Mo
B1S0&=-180=-000-A & 319 B30 1=170=000=2 fi 14 B2701=170=Va0 =1 &
B1103=120=000 z 12 B1507-180=-000 & 47 B230Z2-120=-000-A & zn EEE?¢2-1*D—DGD & 3
B1103=222=000 2 &0 BISOE=180-000 -] L% B2503-120-000 ] 15 BETOZ2=1"0=000=-4 & 3=1
B1104=120=000 2 24 B1509=150=000 & 37 B2304=120=-000 ] 14 B2TOI-120=-0a0 & §=-1
B1145=120-000 2 1 B1510=120=-0A0 &  Lh B2305=170=0"0=4 & 1 B2703=170=-020 & 7
B1106=180=-000 2 61 | pi1S11=180=-000 F, 52 B2309=170=000 & 5 B2T04=-120=000 [ A
B1107=120=000 2 53 BISY1=120-000 & L3 g2310=-120=-000 & rrd BZ7O5=170=000 & 12
B1107=3"2=000 18 L% B1511=120=-000 12 3 B2311=-150=-070 4 7 B2705=761=02%0 18 35
| B110E8=100=-000 2 57 B1511=120=000 14 24 B2313=-15%0=000 ] 3 B2706=170=000 & 11
B1109=180=-A00 7 55-2 | 1511=180=-000 1E &0 B2331=120=040 F, 34 B2TOT=100=000 & z
B1109=-100=80A4 2 3-2 | @1511=120=000 18 5 B2331=1%0=0"0 F) 2T BI00T-120=040 14 s
B1109-180-200 2 55=1 | g1512=120=-000 & 42 B233Z2-170=000 F, 63 BI003=170-0A0 14 1T
' B1109=-150=-C0A 2 55-3 | B1514=-170-000 6 &7 | m2341-1%0-000 2 53 B3003-170=080 14 1%
B1109=180=C08 ? 55-4 [ B1515=120=0A0 & 45 B2342-10%0=-000 2 iy B3008=170-070 14 13
B1109=150=-000 4 55 B151T=150=000 5 L9=1| g2343=170=000 2 ir BIQ0F=100=000 16 19
BY110=150=-000 4 &7 B1521=150=080 (] 51 BE34d=1FR0=040 2 L BI010=100=000 14 15
21111-180-0A0 z LT B1522=-120=000 6 52 B2345=1%0=0%0 ? &b E3011=100=000 14 43
£1113=012=020 10 12 B81522=120=-000 14 25 B2346=150-000 2 £19 B3I012=120=040 14 L5
B1114=180=000 z &6 B1523=1080=000 £ 5L B2347-120=-020 12 Z0 BIDT3=170=020 T4 - 47T
B1115=150=000 £ 68 B1524=180=000 & 2 | B2IL7=1R0=000 15 e B3014=1230=000 14 L
BE1116=180-020 2 25 B153&=316=000 # 36 | B23S1-170=0A0 2 78 E3015=1"0-000 164 32
B1128=-522=-000 2 14 B1601=180=-AA0 8 23=1| B2351=170=000 7 29 B3021=120-000 14 23
B1131=170=-04A0 e &2 B1601=130=040 A 23 B2501=150=000 B 1 BI027=100-000 14 25
E1137=T41=040 2 &2 B1A03=180-0A0 A 23 B2502=150=-000 B & E3023=170=000 14 27
B1137=850=000 2 35 B160&=-130-0A0 B 27 B2503-120=-000 & s B3024=-100-000 14 39
B1147=-830=-000 2 & | B1406=-180=070 8 34 | B2504-170-0A0 B 7 B3025=100-000 1h -4 37
“ B1151=120=0A0 2 4 | B1607-120-000 8 35 |B2506=170-070 B 2 |B3025-120-000 AL 3
BE1151=170-000 2 5 B1460B=180=-000 A 3z 82507-120-0A0 B 10 E302E=170=-000 14 i
B1152=170-000 2 8 B1609=130=-000 3 3 B2508-120-000 & 11 B3031=170=0A0 14 17
B1153=130=020 s 12 B1&10-120=000 ] 51 B2511=-1R0=080 £ 13 EI0S1=-1R0=0A0=-A 14 17=1
B11546=180=000 ? 2=1|g14611=170=0A0 8 L8 B2521-150=-820 8 rd B3032=-100=-000 14 153
B1145-012-020 20 5 B1411=170=080 B 63 B2521-120=-000 L 20 EI0IL-1070-000 14 2r
B1187=-502-000 2 7 B1613=120=040 B L B2522=-170=800 3 16 B3035=1"0=040 16 73
B1241=-250-000 14 6=1|p15616=120-020 8 L7 B2S22-170=-000 8 15 B3036=150=000 14 . 31=1
B1242=220=000 Té G=2 | g14617=-120=-020 B 45 Be523-180-000 B 19 B304T=100=000 14 1
B1401=180=000 L 3 Bl1418=180=000 8 50 B2524=1500-000 B 15 BI04T=120=000=-A 14 1-1
B15402=-120=-000 & & B1419=120=000 5 L9 82553=-372-000 4 1D B3042=-1"%0=000 1 12
B1503-120=-000 [ 19 B1620=1%0=000 8 uk BE25S5T=200-008 & 20 BI042=170=000=-A 164 12=-1
B140&=170-000 4 11 B16Z21=-120=-0A0 10 ? B2&01=150=000 12 44 BI043=170=000 16 &
R1405S=170=000 L 12 B1622=120=020 8. 40 B2&02=170=0"0 12 43 B3044=170=000 164 i
B1606=180=04A0 4 15 B14632-120-0A0 10 g B2403=180=-000 12 45 B3045-170-000 14 5
i B1&407=150=00C0 & 14 B1637=-170=-000 10 P B2a04-1"0=000 12 47 BIgLs-170-000 14 E
B1408=180=-000 4 18 B1633=-120-000 10 2% B240&=10=-000 12 - BE3A51=190=0%0 14 6
B1409=120=-0E0 4 3 B1634=-120-000 10 30 B2411=170=000 12 e B3052=170=040 14 18
B1421=-100=-0.0 & 35 B1635=-150=-000 10 28 B2512=-150=050 12 cZ B3053=1"0=0"0 14 It
B14Z22=1050=000 & 4 B14636=180=040 8 3P B2513-150=000 12 53 B305&=120=000 14 -=40
B14Z22=372=000 & F B1437=1"0=000 10 31 BZ2514-120-000 12 51 1 83055-120-000 14 3]
B1423=180=000 & 36 B16&1=130=040 10 2 B2&15-1720=-000 12 50 | B30&1=-170-0AD 14 .31
Bl4Z24=-120=040 [ 37 B1642=100=000 10 14 B2421=170=000 1?7 3a B30&L=170=0A0 16 3%
B1425=-150=040 L a1 Bl1643=170=000 10 14 BZ2622=-170-000 12 3 B3066=170=000 14 39
B1429-1R0=-0A0 4 53 B1643=120=-000 10 s B2623=170=000 12 33 | BI0&AE=170=070 16 7.3
BE1430=120=B00 [ &0 B164L=120-000 110 11 B2&24=170=0%0 12 27 BE3107=804=000 2 39
B1430=180=B00 8 24 B1645=120=-000 10 10 B2&625=-120=000 12 2% B3119=7"1=000 a2
B1431=180=00C & &1 B1451=1r0=000 10 1 BZ&Z&=1"0=0A0 16 10 B3120=-175=000 -S|
N B1433=-180=000 & 41=1 |p1652=170-000 10 2 | BZ&ZT-170-000 14 29 B3126=012=000 -, 38
* B1441=-130=-000 & 23 B1653=120=-020 10 4 B2&627=-1520=-000 16 31 B3129=0%1=000 T 4P
Bl14a2=120=0A0 4 29 B1&654=170=000 10 i BZ&30=120=-0A0 12 28 8371 4=0&47 =000 2 0
BIG4E=T180=004 14 4o B14655=-130=-000 10 7 BZ&31-17%0-020 12 30 BIZ16=-047-000 : 32
BlL4&=170=00C & 26 B1&461=180=000 & 23 BE2701=120-FDA 21 12 BIZ18=222-000 2 M
B1445=180=000 & &Lz B1662=100=000 & 29 B2701=180=F00 21 1 B3301=1"0=040 2% 1
B1&46=120=000 & L B1663=180=-000 10 2" B2TO1=-120=-K0A 21 1% B3301=704=070 23 2
B1&47=-180=0A0 [3 L7 B1671=120=-020 1 5% B2701=1%0=-k00 21 2 BI30T=-704=000-A 23 2
B144B=120=0C0 & 51 B1672-120-000 8 54 B2701=-130~-L0A 21 14 BY3I03-704=000 23 14
B1&449=120-000 & 353 B1673=120-000 3. 58 BZ701=120=L00 21 T | 83305-0"2-000 23 12
B1450=-1830=-000 4 &é B1674=180=000 SRS | B2701=170=M24 21 14 83305=-704=0A0 23 7
B1461-130-000 & 25 B1801=120=-04A0 14 10 E2701=130=-M00 i 1 B3305-704=-070-A 23 7-1
B1501=1830=A00 & 30 B1802=-120=-020 14 z B2TO01=-150=-M00 1 5 B3307-704-000 23 5
B1501=180-A00 22 1 E1803=130-040 1& 1 BETOT1=130-H0A 21 1F BI311=012=-000 23 13
B1501=180-820 2 z B1BO04=120-040 14 7 B2701-150-N20 21 [ B3311=704=000 21 2
| B1502=180=AA0 & 3 E1804=1"0-080= 1& T BE701=120=P0A 21 13 BI3N1=TR4&=000D 23 2L
B1S02=-120=-a40 21 1 B1EOS=120=000 14 g B2701=1%0=P00 21 s |H3]12-ﬁ*3-ﬁ?0 23 11
! B1502=180=BA0 21 3 B1807T=1320=000 12 33 BET01=170=-004A 21 19 |33113-?cn-ﬂﬁn 23 3
B1502=-180=CA0 1 3 g1807=180-000 18 &6 |B2701-1P0-000 Z1 B BIZ1Z=T04=020 23 &
B1502=180=DA0 21 7 E1508=-120-000 14 & B2T01-180-ROA 21 20 | 83317-704-020 23 3
B1503=-180=A40 & 33 B1809=-120=-000 14 11 B2701_.120_RO0 21 2 | 8331?=7n4=000 23 21
B1503=150~AA0 21 2 B1810=120=000 14 1 BETOT1 100504 21 27 | 83401=120=0A0 18 1
B1503-150-8A0 &1 b B1821=180=040 18 18 BZTO1=120=500 21 160 | 83402=100-020 18 3
\ B1503=-180=CAD e & B2104=357=000 4 43 BETQ1=-180=-TQA 21 22 | e3404=170=-000=-A 1B 2=1
B1503-180-DA0 &1 3 B2107=-8146=-000 i 27 BZ2Tp1=18p=Top 21 11 | B34&06=120-000 18 &
B15305=180-000=-A & 34 1g2224-019-000 20 &3 B27p1-1"0-VaA 21 15 183407-170-040 18 7
|
J I




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Fart Mo Page Ref Part Mo Page Raf. Part No Page Ref. Part Mo
&8 || Mo E:X | Mg &% | Ma 2%
BI40A=-120=-020 18 10 BESO7-120-070 20 22 | NS-6160°20-TP 12 312 35=6119719="P
BILQF=170=000 1% 1% BASO8-170=-000 210 5T N5=-652p640=-1P 12 L. 55=011119="%P
B3&10=100=0%0 18 14 BESO9=120=040 21 &1 NE=4629710=5P 14 Lé 55=46111710="P
EI&LT11=130=010 18 11 BESTO=1"0=0"0 20 17 NS=&6420710=5P 14 &1 55-6111740-7P
BI&12=100=-070=-4 18 24 BES11=120=000 20 56 HE=8640430="P & &9 55=8121"1g-2p
BI4T13=-170-0A0 18 16 BES1Z2=120=000 20 . NE=bdb&phIg=2P i2 18=-2 | 55=-4121212=TP
BIL14&=-120-000 18 14 BES13=120=000 20 2% HE=6&6p&30=CP 18 3é £5=6121712=TP
BIL1L=170=-000 18 3z BESTL=1"0=0A40 20 Th NS=&Tpp42p=-TP & 29 £§5=6121712=TP
BILT=170=000 18 X1 B¥101=150=0A0 22 . N3=&T4g510=-2P 18 14 55=6131p4g=5FP
BI&18=170=000 18 37 Bv101=-120=-0240 £e Z NE=6T74Q5T10=5P 12 &1 55=6151020=-2P
BILT1F=122=070 20 & BY102=-120=-000 22 3 HE=6T40510=-5P 20 15 85=-0151440=-2P
BYXL19=-52-0A0 20 &% BR103=100=-000 22 5 H5=67BpS1p=-7P 12 & E5=-6151540=-2P
BILZ21=-170=070 18 &7 B?111=170=000 22 fi 55=6151440=CP
BILZ2=170=040 18 Lk B9112=170=000 £z 7 55=-6151440=-5FP
A3424=100=000 18 i1 B?121=170=000 s 112 PE=-0200182-ER F4 L+ 55=0131440-0F
BI425=100=0A0 1R 50 PS=0300132=-kH s 71 §5-41514&n-"P
B34246=102=0A0 20 57 B5-0400i82-K0 18 24 85-6291740=5P
BI426=-110=000 18 52 |CQ=-3000000~F0 L 15=1 S5-4242%4p-"P
BILZT=102=000 20 57 CO-5000000-C0 4 15=1 ES-&4Z1712=TP
BI34&27=120=-0A0 18 58 CO-3000000-rd 4 G RE=0300000-K0 10 15 E5=-8821012-TP
BIL29=170=-0700 18 56 C5-080021C-TH 4 5B RE-03000200-KD Zn 1% 55=0621312="P
B3430-572-0A0 20 a7 Cs5=-p8ppT1C-"H & 25 RE-D400700KD & &1 S5-6629712=7P
BY451-170=-080 | . 1 C5=08T7101A="H R 3T RE-D&00000-KD 8 55 55-64621419-CP
BILS1-552-0%0=-A 20 &% |CE=095p"1C="H L S5=Toén&10=35P
BILE=120=-0A0=A 18 25 55=Toégl10="0
83454 =170=000 & 53 Sp=05%0221=2P 14 14 £5=Tp8Bo%10=-"F
B3455=120=000 18 28 p1621=525=800 19 T2 S0-0551401=%P 14 24 55=Tplpi2p=-rp
BI3&41=1"0=0A0 18 20 p15624=555=-800 18 56 Sh-pbogrT1=3IP & 15 E5=-To9o&lp=-2P
BILAZ=130~-0A0 18 L3 B2E11=-55=-g00=-A 2 22 SD-p&QQT21=7P 24 3é 5E5-Ta¥pt2p-TP
BILAI=120-=000 18 22 B2&11=-55-g00-A 20 & SD=0&00402="P 14 13 | 55=Tp¥91119=7P
B¥451=1"0=070 15 L=1103154=5"5=20 20 K SD=g&3pgr75=3P & S S5=T11p%15="P
EX4S2=100=-070 18 =1 |p3302=772-TC0 P 7 Sh=-0&%%0231-3P F >0 55=711p519=-CP
EIS01-100=0A0 . 18 S0=-0840 23-TP 14 458 §E5=T11p%1g=5P
BI30E=1R0=020 2 5 50=-pbig F1-TP 1 i LE=711g51g=2P
BE3511-100=070 2 16 MAO=115%200% 23 . 2= ED=pbdphTr1-5P 18 12 55=T11g710="P
EIS21=-1R0=000 2 b " HDE=100R1400 L 1 SD=06&0602-5F 14 38 55-T11p740-5P
BISL1=072=070 21T [MTJ=yMOC3508 20 21 S0=-0641301-5F & 56 S5-T114740=-"P
B&DO1=170=000 8 21 50=0720°51-5P 12 14 S5=711g74g="P
B4ODZ2=130=000 12 L] S0=-0720552-5P 4 24 55=T11g&p=5%P
B4O0I=-120=-0a0 12 & HH=-6040800-2H 23 7-2 | 50=0720802-TP & 47 E5=T11gl40=-"P
B&OQ&=-120=-02 12 1 HH-5050001=-CP 10 24 50=-97Fp431=5P 12 27 55=-T11g"40-2P
B&ODS=170~-0% 17 f HH=5160511="E 23 3 S0=07H0434=51P 12 13 55=T11g24p-"P
B&ODG=-170=-0A0 17 12 HM=&180511=2E 23 21 S0=07?p60=2P 8 42 55=,11p"10=-"F
BLODT=170=0A0, 12 10 HE=&080&40="F & 55 3b=-07F0b64T1-5P ? L 55=T110"10=TPF
B4Q08=170=040 12 r NE=-&090310-5P & 12 EO-pT9prpé=5P (3 £, §5=7119™1g="P
BLOQF=1"0=070 12 2 HE=-&090310-"P T4 21 E0=-pT¥pTpe=5P & 54 55=-711p™19-"F
BLOY0=1%0=040 12 17 N5-&0%0310-CP 18 3r | SD-0791051-3P 4 a2 $5-7111127~"P
B4011=12%0=070 12 19 HS=411p310=2P E 52 S0=07?1502-TP & %9 $5=7111120=5P
B&012=1T0=0A0 1 13 H5=&11p310=%F 10 5 50=-g7%2061-TP 1% 16 §5=7T111129=5P
BLO13=120-020 12 14 HE=&11p31g=-"p 10 17 | 5B=-pP31T41-3P 14 oa £5=T11142p=-20
BLO1&=120=000 12 e W5=-&110310-"P 10 23 | 50=-0952881=TP 14 16=1 | 85=711112p="P
B&018=170-000 12 18=1|NS=6113310-2P 12 35 | 5D-g¥537p1=ZF 14 44 $5=-T1114109=-5P
BL110=522=000 18 > HS-&11p310-"F 12 55 50=1275a81=5P 15 33 £5=-T11141p-°p
AT101=120=00D 20 46 H3=611g310=5F 12 5T | 5E=-1483200=5C 20 10 £5=T111410="F
BT102=120=A0E 20 46=1|NS=811p310=-"P 14 42 | SE=3482%gp-5C 29 54 |55-7T11141p-%P
BTI02=1"0=A0D 20 La=-2 [NS=8115819-"P 14 12 EH=6341670=2C 23 7=3|55-7112420-"P
BT102-170=-00F 20 4Lé N§=&11p310=-5F 14 23 SH=B081752=TF 12 49 $5-7113%1g-"P
BE133=019=000 18 45 NE=811p310="F 18 15 EH=6pn81742=-CP 20 25 55-7113110-5P
BEZ03=150=000 el i HS=&119319=2P 20 hs | SH=2a58"13=3E 23 18 55=T120760="R
BEZST1=170=070 Fat 135 HE=&11p&2g="F ] Tk | SH=-9041080-5E 3 19 55=-F159%40-"P
BRZS2=120=000 2d & HS=511p420=7P 5 3] SH-2105033=5H 20 L3 E5=71511p=-2P
BEASZ=120=-000 24 T NE=5811p820=5P 14 =11 SE=108060=5P 16 ET SE=TH21040=-"P
BE254=120-070 20 ? HE=&11p420=1P 14 35=155=1110640=TF 14 g §5-TE21p40=5P
BEZSS=170=040 20 3 HS=612p  1g=CP 4 2o 55=2060310=5P & 31 E5=T6&1110-"H
BRZST=120=0A0 20 ] HE=5120710=3P & 14 S5=20%0710-5P ] T é 55=-7661110-"H
BRZEA=120=0A0 2g 28 HE=&12p31p=-"F ;] 3T §5=-20Y0T10=-35PF 1¢ Z 55-8pgB1Lsp-Zp
BR2ZET=120=-070 20 16 [ NS=812g71p-3P 19 29 | 55-20%0310-5P 1 1% |55-Bg%g4i1p-5P
BRZE2=-100=-040 20 29 HS=5612p719="P 12 15 55=211p920=5P 12 24 E5=-Bp9g410-TP
BR2&G=120=000 20 FiL s ME=&12p>10=-%P 23 17 E5=3090710=TP A 34 55=-B114%1p=-"P
BR2LS=100=000 24 71 HS=6159710="F & & 55=4pg¥p81¢=3IP s 54 E5-811g-20="P
BAZ&E=120=-000 20  3° |M5=£15071p-"P 6 44 | 55-50%0610-35P 2 5% |s5-811p%29-"F
EAZ&T=120~-000 20 5 ME=615p710=5P ] LA=2) 85=5110T10=5P [ 17 E5-811g%29-"P
B32568=-120-000 20 3% | M5=-615p71p-7P 12 26 | 55-4080810-TP 18 29 |s55-8B119°5p-5P
BE259=130=0100 20 5 HE=615p-10=SP 13 Li 55=6aFpL2g=3P a8 22 EE=B110750=2P
BEZTO=120=090 e T HS=61530T20=-5P 12 24 ES=40F0&L0=5P g 7 E5=8111810="P
BE2T1=170=-000 20 12 | M5-615p720-°P 18 &4 | 55-6070440-5P B 17 |55=8111p19="P
BESA1=-120=-000 20 24 HE=615g250=-2P & =2 BE=40F0ATO=TP & 14 55=8111p10="P
BESA2=-130=000 20 51 ME=-615p43p=-"P 20 IR ES=&nFpl1g=2P 12 L3 §5=8111n1p="P
RESA3=120=-000 20 52 NS=6160T20="P & 58 §5=5110610=TP 16 23 §5-8154710-"F
| gASO4=170=000 20 26 N5=61&p"2p=-"F 10 32 [ 55=-611p635-TP & 15 55-8155%1p9-"F

Page Rel
H Mo
20 i

& F)
14 11
1& &r

a &
12 5
12 q
12 11
18 50

& ]

& 32

& L

b &
18 L
1B 19
2p Gt
18 o
18 53
& X0
& B-2
14 5
1% 51
18 51
a2 12
Z22 &
& z
& Fd
14 1&
a 1C
19 1
il 1%
i i |
: e
& 19
Z 23
16 T
£n er
i 3
z a9
& 2h
14& 15
16 22
14 15
& -1
1n 3
12 22
s 13
a] ]
14 L |
14 1%
16 s
8 14
16 14
18 Z1
18 47
12 58
s i
Fa 25
14 28
B a
a 4n
i &3
2 &5

20 3z
EQ T2
i1 59
i 15
s 45
& = |
4 4 i
& 1
3 Frall i
. 15
2n kTa]
;S 51
12 &
17 54
14 &1
] 3n

B IB

— 925 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 5l

Part Mo, Page Ref. Part Mo Page Ref Part M, Page Rel Part Ne Fage  Ref
4 n Ma. an X Ma :X | Ma da i A Mo

55=815gT1g=5P 16 3 WE=0521010=KN 2y 14

55-B150740=-TP R 3ID W5=0521010-%K 2y 1*

55-815g76g=TP 14 2 WS=0631°10=KP 20 4°

55-815076g-TP 14 ?  Iws-1002560-KR 20 1&

55-815115g=5°F 8 ? W5=1032"60-KR 20 L

55-8151150=-5P 13 12 WS=1643702=%N 2y 2=

£5=8151239=5P 12 25 WT=04B80002=¥R 14 -

£5=B151550=5P [ 57 WT=0LBO00Z=KR 14 17-1

S5-BALpS3Ip=TP 18 27 WI=0&L1%10=KP 20 0

55-Babgs10-TP B 2

$5-8&6p612-TF [ &5

§5-Bo6g21g-TP 6 6%

55-B&ap81p-TP 20 &7

S5-B66gP4T-TF L 62

55=8btgFLed-TP 148 52

S5=-B66a542-TP 18 55

55-B&68141p=TP B 3

S5=B6B165-TP 16 Fa

55=-F0¥1pip=:P 18 I8

55=-F11g543-CP 22 B

£5=911g543-LP g2 7

55=7111010-%F en L3

55=9111913=7P 4 45

55=F1206&43-7 20 34

55=-912124p="F 6 33

55=9121Z40-CP 20 34

E5-8151140-"P & 35

55=-9151160-TF & 35

E5=?151740-CP 18 E

£5=21521%3g="P 20 LF

55=-9182n10-"K Zg 5B

55=-F182010-2H 20 &0

S5=-F182010-ZH 20 T?

S5=-2441129-0P 210 67

S5=96461129-"P 20 TA

£5=94561230-TP 12 5

55=0461230=5P 12 8

55=-P461230-%P 12 11

TA=0290201-10 8 29

TA=phoa3Ipi1=rg 4 56

Th-gT3pTos=Rp 20 [

TA=-1p3p50%-Fg Fa T

Th=125pLp6="g 2 35

WP=0371016=50 & 17

WP=03T101&-2D 14 20

WP=0450201-20 14 10

MP-0450201-5D 14 15=2

HP-0LB0SS6=ZP i 57

WR=-0LB0858=-5F 14 i

WP=-0501016-3D Fa L

WP-050101&=7D & N=2

WP=0501016-2D & 27

WP-050101&=-5D & 5 &

WP-0501018=5D 16 40

WP-05301016=50 20 LEE

WP-0501016=-50 20 x5

WP=0520656=14A 2y 20

WE-0560060-2E 23 12

WP-061205%6-50 20 LY

MP=-06120656<2P L . 22

WP=0&612066-5P & §7=3

WE=0612514=50 & A=

WP=3612515-50 gl 51

WP=-0621014-5D A &

WP=0650075&=2D 12 1°=3

WP=0650RT6=5D 14 s

WP=0565027V6=-5D il ¥ -

WP-0820%26=2D 2 e

WP=0%51016=%p & &

WP=-1002066=52 12 40

WP=1002054~-52 L

WEP-10020%548=52 20 1

WP=1502300-5F s 4

WP=-1702600-50 2. &

WP=1T02800-20 23 27

W5=0521010=KN & 10

— 26 -




